
2010 Lowline Junior National  

Friday June 25, 2010 

Muscatine, Iowa 

Judge: Dan Hoge 

 

 

PERCENTAGE LOWLINES DIVISION 

 

Class 1:  % Junior Heifer Calves 

1  - CHF Mudslide Kahlua, Brandon Essink, Syracuse, NE - Brandon Essink, Syracuse, NE 

2 -  It's Bumble Bee 512X, Bailey Langley, Atchinson, KS, Doll House Genetics 

 

Class 2:  % Late Senior Heifer Calves 

1 - SFR Sunrise, Jack Fanning, Cordova, IL - Sunflower Ranch, Ramah, CO 

2 - SSH Winter  W185, Trevor Hillman - Hillman Lowlines, Dunbar, NE 

 

Grand Champion % Heifer Calf - Sponsored by California Lowlines, Santa Barbara, CA 

SFR Sunrise, Jack Fanning, Cordova, IL - Sunflower Ranch, Ramah, CO 

Reserve Champion % Heifer Calf - Sponsored by Reinken Cattle Co., Boone,  IA 

CHF Mudslide Kahlua, Brandon Essink, Syracuse, NE - Brandon Essink, Syracuse, NE 

 

Class 3 - % Summer Yearling Heifers 

1 - Whatchagonnado, Aven Lyons, Ft. Lupton, CO - Bijou Bottom Ranch, Calhan, CO 

2 - EZ Sultress, Karl Effertz, Bismarck, ND - Effertz EZ Ranch, Bismarck, ND 

3 - Tasha JBG, Jack Fanning, Cordova, IL - James & Beverly Gaudin, Byers, CO 

4 - Miss Rockin Keno's Payday 5W, Gatewood's Farm, Eagle Grove, CO - Double K Adventures, 

Stewartsville, MO 

5 - JWJ Dora J01W, Clay Wilking, Isanti, MN - JWJ Lowlines, Isanti, MN 

6 - Miss Rocking Houdini, Jenna L Brockert, Fruitland, IA - Double K Adventures, Stewartsville, MO 

 

Class 4 - % Late Spring Yearling Heifers 

1 - DJR's The Diamond Edition 25W, Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE - Diamond J Ranch, North Platte, 

NE 

2 - SRE Showcase Cheyenne, Shea Esser, Bloomington, WI - Shea Esser, Bloomington, WI 

3 - BV Wild Child 908W, Claire Lyons, Ft Lupton, CO - Big Valley Cattle Co, Kiowa, CO 

4 - Bar J Marsha, Reinken Cattle Co, Boone, IA - Bar J Ranch, Brooten, MN 

5 - Bar J Angie 31W, Reinken Cattle Co, Boone, IA - Bar J Ranch, Brooten, MN 

6 - WAL Wild Card, Beverly Shirts, Athol, ID - Walters Land & Cattle Co, Kiowa, CO 

 

Class 5 - % Early Spring Yearling Heifers 

1 - Miss Amy, Zach Langley, Denison, KS - Double J Ranch, Logan, NM 



2 - EBC Red Ivy 431W, Ellie Schmit, Oakes, ND - Schmit Farms Oakes, ND 

3 - BV Wilma 904W, Cole Pennington, Kiowa, CO - Big Valley Cattle Co, Kiowa, CO 

 

Grand Champion % Intermediate Heifer - Sponsored by California Lowlines, Santa Barbara, CA 

Miss Amy, Zach Langley, Denison, KS - Double J Ranch, Logan, NM 

Reserve Champion % Intermediate Heifer - Sponsored by White Horse Lowlines, Athol, ID 

DJR's The Diamond Edition 25W, Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE - Diamond J Ranch, North Platte, NE 

 

Class 6 - % Late Junior Yearling Heifer 

1 - DJR's Brick's Dreamgirl, Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE - Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE 

2 - HSR Polly's Reflection W19, Shea Esser, Bloomington, WI - Jacob Hudlow, Fayetteville, AR 

Grand Champion % Junior Heifer - Sponsored by California Lowlines, Santa Barbara, CA 

DJR's Brick's Dreamgirl, Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE - Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE 

Reserve Grand Champion % Junior Heifer - Sponsored by Steel Brook Lowlines, Whitewater, WI 

HSR Polly's Reflection W19, Shea Esser, Bloomington, WI - Jacob Hudlow, Fayetteville, AR 

Grand Champion % Heifer - Sponsored by Bar J Ranch, Brooten, MN 

Miss Amy, Zach Langley, Denison, KS - Double J Ranch, Logan, NM 

Grand Champion % Heifer - Sponsored by Double D Lowlines, Athol, ID 

SFR Sunrise, Jack Fanning, Cordova, IL - Sunflower Ranch, Ramah, CO 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

FULLBLOOD LOWLINES DIVISION 

 

Class 7 - FB Winter Heifer Calves 

1 - Sunset Vicky W920, Jordan Gilles, Cadott, WI - Sigel Sunset Ranch, Cadott, WI 

 

Class 8 - Senior Heifer Calves 

1 - LCM Kelvins Pebbles, Bailey Skinner, Milliken, CO - LCM Farm, Berthoud, CO 

Grand Champion FB Heifer Calf - Sponsored by K Bar W Ranch, McCloud, OK 

Sunset Vicky W920, Jordan Gilles, Cadott, WI - Sigel Sunset Ranch, Cadott, WI 

Reserve Champion FB Heifer Calf - Sponsored by Eldridge Ranch, Sweet, ID 

LCM Kelvins Pebbles, Bailey Skinner, Milliken, CO - LCM Farm, Berthoud, CO 

 

Class 9 - FB Summer Yearling Heifers 

1 - MCR We Be Jammin, Ashley Mugnier, Wilsall, MT - Muddy Creek Ranch LLC, Willsall, MT 

2 - EZ Anakin 33W, Clay Wilkin, Isanti, MN - Effertz EZ Ranch, Bismarck, ND 

3 - EBC I'am Red 91W, Claire Lyons, Ft Lupton, CO - Schmit Farms, Oakes, ND 



4 - Bar J Frosty 4P56-9W22, Marcus Gatewood, Eagle Grove, IA - Bar J Ranch, Brooten, MN 

5 - EZ Sugar 32W, Karl Effertz, Bismarck, ND - American Loala Management, Bismarck, ND 

6 - DDD Delight, Dayna Dodd, Boone, IA - TripleD Farms, Boone, IA 

7 - DDD Dancer's Diamond, Alexandra Lundvall, Vinton, IA - TripleD Farms, Boone, IA 

Class 10  - FB Late Spring Yearling Heifers 

1 - EZ Wishing Star 2W, Clay Wilking, Isanti, MN - Effertz EZ Ranch, Bismarck, ND 

2 - Bar J Sandi S12-9W20, Gatewood's Farm, Eagle Grove, IA - Bar J Ranch, Brooten, MN 

3 - JJ Josie 3W, Emma Rademacher, Kiowa, CO - 2J Livestock, Casper, WY 

 

Class 11 - FB Early Spring Yearling Heifers 

1 - MCR Findon's Motana Queen, Raeann Shockey, Willsall, MT - Muddy Creek Ranch LLC, Wilsall, MT 

2 - Key Wild at Heart, Cauy A Pennington, Kiowa, CO - Rafter Key Ranch, Kiowa, CO 

3 - MCR Sexy Pants, Ashley Mugnier, Wilsall, MT - Muddy Creek Ranch LLC, Wilsall, MT 

4 - Bar J Nellie 5R7-9W4, Marcus Gatewood, Eagle Grove, IA - Bar J Ranch, Brooten, MN 

Grand Champion FB Intermediate Heifer - Sponsored by High Hopes Farm, Honoeye Falls, NY 

MCR We Be Jammin, Ashley Mugnier, Wilsall, MT - Muddy Creek Ranch LLC, Willsall, MT 

Reserve Champion FB Intermediate Heifer - Sponsored by Bogus Creek Lowlines, Meridian, ID 

EZ Wishing Star 2W, Clay Wilking, Isanti, MN - Effertz EZ Ranch, Bismarck, ND 

Class 12 - FB Early Junior Yearling Heifers 

1 - RZ Neron's Echo, Jack Fanning, Cordova, IL - Desert Valley Lowlines, Hansen, ID 

2 - RL Tellu Miss Deb Mugga, Emma Rademacher, Kiowa, CO - Reed's Lowline Angus, Casper, WY 

 

Grand Champion FB Junior Heifer - Sponsored by California Lowlines, Santa Barbara, CA 

RZ Neron's Echo, Jack Fanning, Cordova, IL - Desert Valley Lowlines, Hansen, ID 

Reserve Champion FB  Junior Heifer - Sponsored by Happen Lowlines, Fairbanks, IARL Tellu Miss Deb 

Mugga, Emma Rademacher, Kiowa, CO - Reed's Lowline Angus, Casper, WY 

Grand Champion FB Heifer - Sponsored by Winner Maker Farms, Kiowa, CO 

MCR We Be Jammin, Ashley Mugnier, Wilsall, MT - Muddy Creek Ranch LLC, Willsall, MT 

Reserve Champion FB Heifer - Sponsored by Sharidon Farms, Richmond, MO 

RZ Neron's Echo, Jack Fanning, Cordova, IL - Desert Valley Lowlines, Hansen, ID 

 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

COW/CALF PAIR DIVISION 

Class 13 - % Cow/Calf Pairs 

1 - MCR Sage, Ashley Mugnier, Wilsall, MT - Muddy Creek Ranch LLC, Willsall, MT 

2 - SSH Brandy SG21, Zach Langley, Denison, KS - Bry-Car Ranch, Palmyra, NE 

3 - SSH Gidget 1215, Brandon Essink - Bry-Car Ranch, Palmyra, NE 



 

Grand Champion % Cow/Calf Pair - Sponsored by 2J Livestock Casper, WY 

MCR Sage, Ashley Mugnier, Wilsall, MT - Muddy Creek Ranch LLC, Willsall, MT 

Reserve Champion % Cow/Calf Pair - Sponsored by Riverwood Farms, Powell, OH 

SSH Brandy SG21, Zach Langley, Denison, KS - Bry-Car Ranch, Palmyra, NE 

Class 14 - FB Cow/Calf Pairs 

1 - DDD Nellie's Drew, Dayna Dodd, Boone, IA - Triple D Farms, Boone, IA 

2 - DDD TNC Nellie's Dixie, Zach Eldridge, Boone, IA - Triple D Farms, Boone, IA 

 

Grand Champion FB Cow/Calf Pair - Sponsored by Schmit Farms, Oakes, ND 

DDD Nellie's Drew, Dayna Dodd, Boone, IA - Triple D Farms, Boone, IA 

Reserve Champion FB Cow/Calf  

DDD TNC Nellie's Dixie, Zach Eldridge, Boone, IA - Triple D Farms, Boone, IA 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

JUNIOR BULL CALF DIVISION 

Class 15 - Junior Bull Calves 

1 - MCR Out of Your Mind, Jake Shockey, Wilsall, MT - Muddy Creek Ranch, Wilsall, MT 

 

Grand Champion Junior Bull Calf - Sponsored by California Lowlines, Santa Barbara, CA 

MCR Out of Your Mind, Jake Shockey, Wilsall, MT - Muddy Creek Ranch, Wilsall, MT 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

STEER DIVISION 
Class 16 - FB Steers 

1 - LCM Little Bam Bam, Bailey Skinner,Milliken, CO - LCM Farm Berthoud, CO 

 

Grand Champion FB/PB Steer - Sponsored by Walters Land & Cattle, Fort Lupton, CO 

LCM Little Bam Bam, Bailey Skinner,Milliken, CO - LCM Farm Berthoud, CO 

 

Class 18 - % Steers 

1 - CHF Buddy, Brandon Essink, Syracuse, NE - Carriage Hill Farms, Syracuse, NY 

2 - EBC Dearden 03W, Bobby Dearden, Boone, IA - Schmit Farms, ND 

 

Class 19 - % Steers 

1 - DJR's Brick's Chunk, Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE - Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE 

2 - CHF Whopper, Brandon Essink, Syracuse, NY - Carriage Hill Farm, Syracuse, NE 

3 - EBD Dearden 04W, Jessica Dearden, Boone, IA - Schmit Farms, Oakes, ND 



4 - EBC Dodd 718W, Dayna Dodd, Boone, IA - Schmit Farms, Oakes, ND 

 

Grand Champion % Steer - Sponsored by Hillman Lowlines, Dumbar, NE 

CHF Buddy, Brandon Essink, Syracuse, NE - Carriage Hill Farms, Syracuse, NY 

Reserve Champion % Steer - Sponsored by 7L Farms, Milliken, CO 

DJR's Brick's Chunk, Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE - Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE 

 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

BRED  AND OWNED BY DIVISION 

Class 20 - % Bred and Owned Class 

1 - SRE Showcase Cheyenne, Shea Esser, Bloomington, WI - Shea Esser, Bloomington, WI 

2 - DJR's Brick's Chunk, Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE - Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE 

3 - CHF Mudslide, Brandon Essink, Syracuse, NY - Brandon Essink, Syracuse, NY 

4 - DJR's Brick's Dreamgirl, Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE - Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE 

 

Grand Champion % Bred and Owned - Sponsored by California Lowlines, Santa Barbara, CA 

SRE Showcase Cheyenne, Shea Esser, Bloomington, WI - Shea Esser, Bloomington, WI 

Reserve Champion % Bred and Owned - Sponsored by ESR Lowlines, Bloomington, WI 

DJR's Brick's Chunk, Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE - Tanner Jenkins, North Platte, NE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


